The October 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian IFRS
GAAP Adjustments Ref. IFRS

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 152,129 $ 152,129
Receivables 401,791 401,791
Prepaid expenses and deposits 140,236 140,236

694,156 694,156
Non-Current Assets

Resource Properties 14,493,752 14,493,752
Capital Assets 1,296,523 1,296,523
Reclamation Bonds 126,000 126,000

$ 16,610,431 $ - $ 16,610,431

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 3,721,605 $ 3,721,605

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share Capital 22,851,681 22,851,681

Warrants 3,361,653 3,361,653

Stock Options 2,984,078 2,984,078

Contributed Surplus 1,734,673 1,734,673

Deficit (18,043,259) (18,043,259)

12,888,826 12,888,826

$ 16,610,431 $ - $ 16,610,431

-25-

Kilo Goldmines Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Periods Ended  March 31, 2012 and 2011
Unaudited - See Notice to Reader

15. Transition to IFRS (continued)

The March 31, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian IFRS
GAAP Adjustments Ref. IFRS

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 271,568 $ 271,568
Receivables 106,837 106,837
Prepaid expenses and deposits 155,485 155,485

533,890 533,890
Non-Current Assets

Resource Properties 18,916,727 $ (911,541) (a) 18,005,186
Capital Assets 1,189,854 (50,333) (a) 1,139,521
Reclamation Bonds 126,000 (6,284) (a) 119,716

$ 20,766,471 $ (968,158) $ 19,798,313

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,095,356 $ 1,095,356

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share Capital 28,828,883 28,828,883

Warrants 3,889,650 3,889,650

Stock Options 3,773,676 3,773,676

Contributed Surplus 2,942,185 2,942,185

Cumulative Translation Reserve - $ (968,158) (a) (968,158)

Deficit (19,763,279) (19,763,279)

19,671,115 (968,158) 18,702,957

$ 20,766,471 $ (968,158) $ 19,798,313

-26-

Kilo Goldmines Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Periods Ended  March 31, 2012 and 2011
Unaudited - See Notice to Reader

15. Transition to IFRS (continued)

The September 30, 2011 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian IFRS
GAAP Adjustments Ref. IFRS

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,973,264 $ 3,973,264
Receivables 233,054 233,054
Prepaid expenses and deposits 336,413 336,413

4,542,731 4,542,731
Non-Current Assets

Resource Properties 23,269,882 $ 810,294 (a) 24,080,176
Capital Assets 1,068,927 16,854 (a) 1,085,781
Reclamation Bonds 126,000 3,420 (a) 129,420

$ 29,007,540 $ 830,568 $ 29,838,108

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,880,001 $ 1,880,001

Non-Current Liabilities
Deferred Lease Inducement 23,767 23,767

1,903,768 1,903,768

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share Capital 36,036,143 36,036,143

Warrants 3,627,402 3,627,402

Stock Options 2,922,867 $ (135,198) (b) 2,787,669

Contributed Surplus 6,617,767 6,617,767

Cumulative Translation Reserve - 830,568 (a) 830,568

Deficit (22,100,407) 135,198 (b) (21,965,209)

27,103,772 830,568 27,934,340

$ 29,007,540 $ 830,568 $ 29,838,108

-27-

Kilo Goldmines Ltd.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Periods Ended  March 31, 2012 and 2011
Unaudited - See Notice to Reader

15. Transition to IFRS (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of operation and deficit for the six month period ended March 31, 2011 has been
reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian IFRS
GAAP Adjustments Ref. IFRS

Expenses

Corporate and administrative expenses $ 1,000,014 $ 1,000,014
Share-based compensation 598,826 598,826
Amortization 121,779 121,779
Less:

Interest income (599) (599)

Loss for the Period (1,720,020) (1,720,020)